

J
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9209/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2010 in DBCRA No.113/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MAJOR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTHU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 02/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Umesh Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioner
undertakes to comply with the office report dated November
15, 2011 within two weeks from today.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master