

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9209/2010

MAJOR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTHU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant.

As last chance, petitioner has to file additional copy of the pleadings before 10.5.2012 else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed, issue notice with additional dasti service which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

If notices are issued, list again on 16.7.2012.

After passing such order, Mr Amit Bhandari appearing on behalf of Mr Milan Kumar, Advocate-on-record accepts notice for the State of Rajasthan and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. He may do so on or before the next date.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj