

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1374/2012

MAJOR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTHU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 1375/2012
(With Office Report)

Date: 06/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.(N.P.)
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Passed over for the day.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.10.07
12:32:31 EAST
Reason: